
EXHIBIT B

Wade, et al v. Kroger Company, et al Doc. 202 Att. 2

Dockets.Justia.com

Wade, et al v. Kroger Company, et al Doc. 202 Att. 2

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/circuit-courts/kywdce/3:2001cv00699/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/kentucky/kywdce/3:2001cv00699/7629/202/2.html
http://dockets.justia.com/
http://dockets.justia.com/docket/kentucky/kywdce/3:2001cv00699/7629/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/kentucky/kywdce/3:2001cv00699/7629/202/2.html
http://dockets.justia.com/


CALCULATION OF LODESTAR BASED ON DIFFERING ANALYSIS OF APPROPRIATE HOURLY RATES

HOURS YEAR
UNIFORM
HOURLY

RATE
REQUESTED

LODESTAR
REQUESTED

ADJUSTED 
LAFFEY
MATRIX 

HISTORICAL 
HOURLY RATE

LODESTAR
BASED ON

HISTORICAL
RATE

D.C. USAO
LAFFEY

MATRIX–
HISTORICAL

HOURLY
RATES

LODESTAR
BASED ON D.C.
USAO LAFFEY

MATRIX

TOTAL
HOURS
BILLED

65.5 THROUGH
MAY 1999

$625 $40,937.50 $424 $27,772.00 $335 $21,942.50

387.4 1999-2000 $625 $242,125.00 $444 $172,005.60 $340 $131,716.00

273.2 2000-2001 $625 $170,750.00 $468 $127,857.60 $350 $95,620.00

248.7 2001-2002 $625 $155,437.50 $487 $121,116.90 $360 $89,532.00

149.1 2002-2003 $625 $93,187.50 $522 $77,830.20 $370 $55,167.00

16.2 END OF 2003 $625 $10,125.00 $549 $8,893.80 $380 $6,156.00

TOTAL: $712,562.50 TOTAL: $535,476.10 TOTAL: $400,133.50

TOTAL WITH  
EXCESSIVE
TRAVEL
REMOVED

43.5 THROUGH
MAY 1999

$625 $27,187.50 $424 $18,444.00 $335 $14,572.50

251.6 2000 $625 $157,250.00 $444 $111,710.40 $340 $85,544.00

175.2 2001 $625 $109,500.00 $468 $81,993.60 $350 $61,320.00

182.2 2002 $625 $113,875.00 $487 $88,731.40 $360 $65,592.00

115.6 2003 $625 $72,250.00 $522 $60,343.20 $370 $42,772.00

16.2 END OF 2003 $625 $10,125.00 $549 $8,893.80 $380 $6,156.00

TOTAL: $490,187.50 TOTAL: $370,116.40 TOTAL: $275,956.50




